Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.



Oneida, Wi 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

BC Resolution # 11-04-98-A Overtime Pay for Holiday Exempt Employees

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the duly recognized governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of the Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the General Tribal Council has been delegated the authority of the Constitution of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee may be delegated duties and responsibilities by the Oneida General Tribal Council and is at all times subject to the review powers of the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee took action in 1986 by a motion to approve "time and a half" pay rate for hours worked on paid holidays to all employees, and

WHEREAS, over the years the underlying purpose for this action no longer carries the same policy needs for the Oneida Tribe such that it is now an appropriate time to repeal that prior action,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the motion by the Oneida Business Committee made on December 2, 1986 is hereby repealed, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this repealing of the prior motion is effective as of the date of the moratorium placed by the Oneida Business Committee, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that retro-active application of this motion is hereby prohibited.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum. 7 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 11th day of November, 1998; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 6 members for; 0 members against, and 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not be rescinded or amended in any way,

Gary L. Jordan, Vide-Chairman Oneda Business Committee